U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office <u> 102109598</u> OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: L-Tech Corporation Gary W. Ferrell 5-29-02 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌋 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment ☐ Merger 2632 Bayshore Parkway Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Mountain View 94043 CA City:_____Zip:_____ August 9, 2000 Execution Date:_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) 6, 180,524 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/774,303 Additional numbers attached? The Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Timothy H. Gens Name: **Enclosed** Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit-account 8. Deposit account number: 2632 Bayshore Parkway Street Address:_____ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depast account) 94043 CAMountain View _____State:_____Zip:__ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 24, 2002 Timothy H. Gens Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

/31/2002 LMUELLER 00000235 09774303

FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

80.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gary W. Ferrell am the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. patents issuing from U.S. application no. 09/371,296 filed August 9, 1999 and entitled "Metal Deposit Process";

WHEREAS, L-tech Corporation, a corporation of the State of Nevada having its principal business at 774 Mays Blvd., Box 7872, Incline Village, Nevada 89542 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any further United States and foreign Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, I assign to L-tech Corporation, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application based on said application, any Letters Patent granted on such applications, any reissue applications based on such Letters Patent, and all reissued Letters Patent granted on such reissue applications, and all foreign rights in and to said invention; and agree that I will communicate to L-tech Corporation or its representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid L-tech Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

FURTHER, I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any original or reissued Letters Patent, which may be granted on such applications to L-tech Corporation, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name on the date set forth opposite my signature.

- d W Kamali

State of California

County of Santa Clara

RECORDED: 05/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 12928 FRAME: 0775